TeSys™ IEC-Style
Contactors and Starters
File 8502
CONTENTS
Description Page
TeSys IEC Contactors and Starters Selection Guide. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
TeSys K-line Mini-contactors, Overload Relays, and Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
TeSys D-line Contactors, Enclosed Starters Overload Relays, and Accessories . . . 77

p f
Weight
lb (kg)
 Hz
460/
480 V
575 V
600 V
220 V
230 V
380 V
400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 660 V
690 V 1000 V
HP HP A kW kW kW kW kW kW kW A N.O. N.C.
5 7.5 9 2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 – 9 1 1 LC1D09•• 0.71 (0.320)
7.5 10 12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 – 12 1 1 LC1D12•• 0.72 (0.325)
10 15 18 4 7.5 9 9 10 10 – 18 1 1 LC1D18•• 0.73 (0.330)
15 20 25 5.5 11 11 11 15 15 – 25 1 1 LC1D25•• 0.82 (0.370)
20 30 32 7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 – 32 1 1 LC1D32•• 0.83 (0.375)
 c 38 9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 – 38 1 1 LC1D38••  0.84 (0.380)
30 30 40 11 18.5 22 22 22 30 22 40 1 1 LC1D40••  3.11 (1.400)
40 40 50 15 22 25 30 30 33 30 50 1 1 LC1D50•• 3.11 (1.400)
50 50 65 18.5 30 37 37 37 37 37 65 1 1 LC1D65•• 3.11 (1.400)
60 60 80 22 37 45 45 55 45 45 80 1 1 LC1D80•• 3.53 (1.590)
 c 95 25 45 45 45 55 45 45 95 1 1 LC1D95•• 3.58 (1.610)
75 100 115 30 55 59 59 75 80 75 115 1 1 LC1D115•• 5.38 (2.420)
100 125 150 40 75 80 80 90 100 90 150 1 1 LC1D150•• 5.42 (2.440)
n mounting on 35 mm DIN rail AM1DP or screw mounting.
n mounting on 35 mm DIN rail AM1DE or 75 mm DIN rail AM1DL or screw mounting.
lip-on mounting on 2 x 35 mm DIN rails AM1DP or screw mounting.
5 “Voltage Code Table” to complete catalog number.

p f
Weight
lb (kg)
 Hz
460/
480 V
575 V
600 V
220 V
230 V
380 V
400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 660 V
690 V 1000 V
HP HP A kW kW kW kW kW kW kW A N.O. N.C.
5 7.5 9 2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 – 9 1 1 LC1D093•• 0.71 (0.320)
7.5 10 12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 – 12 1 1 LC1D123•• 0.72 (0.325)
10 15 18 4 7.5 9 9 10 10 – 18 1 1 LC1D183•• 0.73 (0.330)
15 20 25 5.5 11 11 11 15 15 – 25 1 1 LC1D253•• 0.82 (0.370)
20 30 32 7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 – 32 1 1 LC1D323•• 0.83 (0.375)
 c 38 9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 – 38 1 1 LC1D383••  0.84 (0.380)
n mounting on 35 mm DIN rail AM1DP or screw mounting.
5 “Voltage Code Table” to complete catalog number.
e HP ratings as 32 amp device.
89

f p
Weight
lb (kg)
Hz
460/
480 V
575 V
600 V
220 V
230 V
380 V
400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 660 V
690 V 1000 V
HP HP A kW kW kW kW kW kW kW A N.O. N.C.
5 7.5 9 2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 – 9 1 1 LC1D096•• 0.71 (0.320)
7.5 10 12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 – 12 1 1 LC1D126•• 0.72 (0.325)
10 15 18 4 7.5 9 9 10 10 – 18 1 1 LC1D186•• 0.73 (0.330)
15 20 25 5.5 11 11 11 15 15 – 25 1 1 LC1D256•• 0.82 (0.370)
20 30 32 7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 – 32 1 1 LC1D326•• 0.83 (0.375)
 c 38 9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 – 38 1 1 LC1D386••  0.84 (0.380)
30 30 40 11 18.5 22 22 22 30 22 40 1 1 LC1D406••  2.93 (1.320)
40 40 50 15 22 25 30 30 33 30 50 1 1 LC1D506•• 2.93 (1.320)
50 50 65 18.5 30 37 37 37 37 37 65 1 1 LC1D656•• 2.93 (1.320)
60 60 80 22 37 45 45 55 45 45 80 1 1 LC1D806•• 3.55 (1.600)
 c 95 25 45 45 45 55 45 45 95 1 1 LC1D956•• 3.55 (1.600)
75 100 115 30 55 59 59 75 80 75 115 1 1 LC1D1156•• 4.69 (2.110)
100 125 150 40 75 80 80 90 100 90 150 1 1 LC1D1506•• 4.69 (2.130)
n mounting on 35 mm DIN rail AM1DP or screw mounting.
n mounting on 35 mm DIN rail AM1DE or 75 mm DIN rail AM1DL or screw mounting.
lip-on mounting on 2 x 35 mm DIN rails AM1DP or screw mounting.
5 “Voltage Code Table” to complete catalog number.